09-16-1999

.

۰. ۱

20

## 

Equivalent to Form PTO-1595 10 To the Hon. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Please record the attached original or copy thereof Docket No. JG-HK-4887DES	Attach bar code label here:
Please record the attached original or copy thereof	Attach bar code label here:
Docket No. JG-HK-4887DES	
1- Name of conveying Party(ies): Nobuy	uki MORISUE and Yasuhito ONOZAWA
2- Name of receiving party(ies): Meisei	i Electric Co., Ltd. of
Address of receiving party(ies): 2223, I JAPAN	Naganuma-cho, Isesaki-shi, Gunma-ken, N
<ul> <li>3- Nature of Conveyance:</li> <li>[√] Assignment</li> <li>[] Change of Name</li> <li>[] Merger</li> <li>[] Security Agreement</li> <li>[] Other:</li> <li>EXECUTION DATE: August 26, 1999</li> </ul>	<ul> <li>Application number(s) or Patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: August 26, 1999</li> <li>A) Application number(s): B) Patent number(s):</li> </ul>
<ul> <li>5- Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Jules E. Goldberg, Esq. McAulay Nissen Goldberg Kiel &amp; Hand, LLP 261 Madison Avenue New York, NY 10016-2391 (212)986-4090</li> </ul>	<ul> <li>6- Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>one</u></li> <li>7- TOTAL FEE (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 [X] Enclosed (included with check of \$ 350.00) (The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge the deponent account any additional fees required or to credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No: 13-0025.)</li> <li>[] Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 8- Deposit Account No: <u>13-0025</u> (Attach duplication copy of this page if paying by deposit account)</li> </ul>
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
Gerald H. Kiel	bwledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any the copy of the original document. September 3, 1999
Reg. No.: 25,116SignatureName of Person Signing	Date
Total number of pages	s including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

PATENT REEL: 010229 FRAME: 0727

## ASSIGNMENT - DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION **UNITED STATES OF AMERICA**

**JG-HK-4887DES** 

## Whereas, I/We Nobuyuki MORISUE and Yasuhito ONOZAWA of Gunma-ken,

JAPAN, respectively (hereafter "Assignor") have invented certain new and useful improvements in TELEPHONE **INSTRUMENT** which application for Design Letters Patent in the United States of America  $|\mathbf{x}|$  is about to be filed. has been filed.

And Whereas, Meisei Electric Co., Ltd. of 2223, Naganuma-cho, Isesaki-shi, Gunmaken, JAPAN (hereinafter "Assignee") is/are desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Design Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

Now, therefore, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for good and valuable consideration (the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged) the Assignor has assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee for the territory of the United States of America, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the said application and the invention embodied therein, as fully set forth and described in the specification.

A. prepared and executed on \_\_\_\_\_ even date herewith

B. filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office under Serial No.

\_\_\_\_\_ including any division, continuation, substitute or renewal on application thereof; said invention, application and Design Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee to the full end of the term for which said Design Letters Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignor had this assignment and transfer not been made.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all such Design Letters Patent for said invention to said Assignee.

In testimony whereof, the Assignor has hereunto set his hand this \_\_\_\_\_26th day of August. 19\_99

WITNESS:

i Niche, Patent At

Attorney

INVENTOR(S):

Nobuyaki Morisne Nobuyuki MORISUE Yasahiro Mozawa

Yasuhito ONOZA

MCAULAY NISSEN GOLDBERG KIEL & HAND, LLP 261 Madison Avenue, New York, NY 10016-2391, U.S.A. Telephone: (212) 986-4090 Telecopier: (212) 818-9479 E-MAIL: MFNGK@AOL.COM

> PATENT REEL: 010229 FRAME: 0728

**RECORDED: 09/03/1999**